    l   U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com
Canada  800-363-5900   l   India  91-22-6716-2222   l   UK  0500-345-300
1380     l   U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com
Canada  800-363-5900   l   India  91-22-6716-2222   l   UK  0500-345-300
1381
PR Pressure
l ±0.5% full scale terminal point accuracy
l �Easy-to-read, 4-digit display

or in-line 12 to 36 VDC
Specifications
Ordering Information
Accuracy: ±0.25% full-scale
Dial size: 41/2"
Units of measure: psi, "H2O, ft H2O, mPa,
mBar, kPa, kg/cm2, Bar, "Hg, mm Hg
Operating temperature:
14 to 140°F (10 to 60°C)
Media compatibility: any media compatible
with 17-4 and 316 stainless steel
Process connection: 1/4" NPT(M)
Zero adjustment range:
manual adjustment using menu
Output
Loop powered: 4 to 20 mA
Line powered: 12 to 36 VDC with
   single SPDT switch
Power
Battery powered: two C batteries
Loop powered: 4 to 20 mA
Line powered: 12 to 36 VDC
Display: 5-digit LCD, 0.88"H
Dimensions: 6"W x 53/4"H x 31/3"D
Catalog
number Range Resolution Price
K-68332-00 0 to 30" Hg 0.01" Hg
K-68332-02 0 to 30 psi 0.01 psi
K-68332-04 0 to 60 psi 0.01 psi
K-68332-06 0 to 100 psi 0.01 psi
K-68332-08 0 to 200 psi 0.1 psi
K-68332-10 0 to 300 psi 0.1 psi
K-68332-12 0 to 500 psi 0.1 psi
K-68332-14 0 to 1000 psi 0.1 psi
K-68332-16 0 to 5000 psi 1.0 psi
Range Resolution
Battery powered Loop powered Line powered
Cat. no. Price Cat. no. Price Cat. no. Price
30" Hg to 15 psi 0.00001" Hg K-68338-00  K-68338-28  K-68338-56
30" Hg to 30 psi 0.00001" Hg K-68338-02  K-68338-30  K-68338-58
30" Hg to 60 psi 0.00001" Hg K-68338-04  K-68338-32  K-68338-60
0 to 30 psi 0.0001 psi K-68338-06  K-68338-34  K-68338-62
0 to 60 psi 0.005 psi K-68338-08  K-68338-36  K-68338-64
0 to 100 psi 0.005 psi K-68338-10  K-68338-38  K-68338-66
0 to 200 psi 0.01 psi K-68338-12  K-68338-40  K-68338-68
0 to 600 psi 0.05 psi K-68338-14  K-68338-42  K-68338-70
0 to 1000 psi 0.05 psi K-68338-16  K-68338-44  K-68338-72
0 to 3000 psi 0.1 psi K-68338-18  K-68338-46  K-68338-74
0 to 5000 psi 0.5 psi K-68338-20  K-68338-48  K-68338-76
0 to 10,000 psi 0.5 psi K-68338-22  K-68338-50  K-68338-78
0 to 15,000 psi 1.0 psi K-68338-24  K-68338-52  K-68338-80
0 to 20,000 psi 1.0 psi K-68338-26  K-68338-54  K-68338-82
Industrial Digital Gauges
68338-68
K-09376-02 Replacement batteries; C, Pack of 4
K-09376-01 Replacement batteries,